
2022 HVTC Summer Tri Series Race #1 - Overall Results  *shortened course

Overall Place Finish Time Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1 49:53 M20-24 66 Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY

2 50:32 F35-39 13 Julia Mavrodin Stanfordville NY

3 51:02 M55-59 33 Michael Bakker New Paltz NY

4 51:24 M55-59 41 Donald Thurston Pine Bush NY

5 51:59 M25-29 63 Noah Dwora Brooklyn NY

6 52:53 M45-49 52 Dan Crandell Glenford NY

7 53:03 M55-59 34 Arthur Boyko Poughkeepsie NY

8 53:36 M50-54 45 Christopher Fernando Albany NY

9 54:24 M60-64 30 Steve Schindler Hurley NY

10 55:42 M50-54 47 Igor Krasnoperov Hopewell Junction NY

11 57:21 M45-49 65 William Steuber Monroe NY

12 57:27 M40-44 57 Matthew Berkshire Middleburgh NY

13 57:41 M55-59 42 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY

14 59:07 M40-44 58 John McCulloch Hudson NY

15 59:08 M55-59 36 Michael Halstead Stone Ridge NY

16 59:15 M50-54 44 Kevin Burns Clinton Corners NY

17 59:19 M30-34 27 Joshua Bary Athens NY

18 59:30 M55-59 35 Jim Demis New Paltz NY

19 59:51 F45-49 3 Eileen Bernhardt Lagrangeville NY

20 1:00:24 M75-79 20 Dominick Mercurio Cottekill NY

21 1:00:24 M30-34 61 Cedric Kovacs-Johnson Brooklyn NY

22 1:01:37 M65-69 25 Richard Miller New York NY

23 1:02:34 M60-64 32 Steven Zoeller Lagrangeville NY

24 1:04:21 M50-54 50 Matthew Weidner Sleepy Hollow NY

25 1:04:32 M55-59 78 Henry Collins

26 1:04:44 M60-64 26 Tom Antonof Dolgeville NY

27 1:04:44 M19&U 64 Jack Weidner Sleepy Hollow NY

28 1:06:29 M55-59 37 Robert Henderson Red Hook NY

29 1:06:44 M75-79 21 William (Bill) Pape Cottekill NY

30 1:07:16 M50-54 48 Howard Layer Ballston Spa NY

31 1:08:16 M75-79 79 Jim Becker Woodstock NY

32 1:09:10 M45-49 51 Keith Abrahamsson Brooklyn NY

33 1:10:25 M60-64 29 Martin Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY

34 1:15:20 M45-49 53 Roberto Cymrot Tenafly NJ

35 1:16:57 M55-59 39 Michael Spang West Shokan NY

36 1:23:15 M65-69 24 Steve Fischer Glen Mills PA

37 1:25:48 M45-49 55 David Holloway Cos Cob CT
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38 1:30:22 M50-54 46 Ezra Gale Kingston NY

39 1:35:26 M60-64 31 Robert Weireter Cortlandt Manor NY

40 1:00:55 F60-64 17 Pattee Ouimet Milbrook NY

41 1:01:36 F50-54 8 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY

42 1:02:26 F45-49 12 Stephanie Hanrahan Fonda NY

43 1:02:43 F50-54 11 Joan Salman Red Hook NY

44 1:03:54 F35-39 14 Nicole Porter Greenville NY

45 1:05:30 F70-74 1 Mary DeNitto Rhinebeck NY

46 1:06:10 F60-64 5 Beverly Whalen Wappingers Falls NY

47 1:07:53 F55-59 6 Carol Mitchell Lagrangeville NY

48 1:09:15 F50-54 10 Rebecca Kibbee Sanbornton NH

49 1:13:14 F30-34 15 Kelly Lopane Millerton NY

50 1:19:56 F60-64 4 Abby Thurston Pine Bush NY

51 1:25:10 F50-54 9 Heather Hewett Sleepy Hollow NY

52 1:38:23 F60-64 2 Karen Brown Cortlandt Manor NY

53 1:50:24 F20-24 16 Camryn Walsh Albany NY

Aquabike 0:49:13 M65-69 23 David Beckwith Poughkeepsie NY

2022 HVTC Women’s Awards - Race #1

Finish Time Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Overall 50:32 F35-39 13 Julia Mavrodin Stanfordville NY

2nd Place Overall 59:51 F45-49 3 Eileen Bernhardt Lagrangeville NY

3rd Place Overall 1:00:55 F60-64 17 Pattee Ouimet Milbrook NY

Age Group Awards

1st Place 1:05:30 F70-74 1 Mary DeNitto Rhinebeck NY

1st Place 1:06:10 F60-64 5 Beverly Whalen Wappingers Falls NY

2nd Place 1:19:56 F60-64 4 Abby Thurston Pine Bush NY

3rd Place 1:38:23 F60-64 2 Karen Brown Cortlandt Manor NY

1st Place 1:07:53 F55-59 6 Carol Mitchell Lagrangeville NY

1st Place 1:01:36 F50-54 8 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY
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2nd Place 1:02:43 F50-54 11 Joan Salman Red Hook NY

3rd Place 1:09:15 F50-54 10 Rebecca Kibbee Sanbornton NH

4th Place 1:25:10 F50-54 9 Heather Hewett Sleepy Hollow NY

1st Place 1:02:26 F45-49 12 Stephanie Hanrahan Fonda NY

1st Place 1:03:54 F35-39 14 Nicole Porter Greenville NY

1st Place 1:13:14 F30-34 15 Kelly Lopane Millerton NY

1st Place 1:50:24 F20-24 16 Camryn Walsh Albany NY

2022 HVTC Men’s Awards - Race #1

PLACE Finish Time Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1st Place Overall 49:53 M20-24 66 Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY

2nd Place Overall 51:02 M55-59 33 Michael Bakker New Paltz NY

3rd Place Overall 51:24 M55-59 41 Donald Thurston Pine Bush NY

Age Group Awards

1st Place 1:00:24 M75-79 20 Dominick Mercurio Cottekill NY

2nd Place 1:06:44 M75-79 21 William (Bill) Pape Cottekill NY

3rd Place 1:08:16 M75-79 79 Jim Becker Woodstock NY

1st Place 1:01:37 M65-69 25 Richard Miller New York NY

2nd Place 1:23:15 M65-69 24 Steve Fischer Glen Mills PA

1st Place 54:24 M60-64 30 Steve Schindler Hurley NY

2nd Place 1:02:34 M60-64 32 Steven Zoeller Lagrangeville NY

3rd Place 1:04:44 M60-64 26 Tom Antonof Dolgeville NY

4th Place 1:10:25 M60-64 29 Martin Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY

5th Place 1:35:26 M60-64 31 Robert Weireter Cortlandt Manor NY

1st Place 53:03 M55-59 34 Arthur Boyko Poughkeepsie NY

2nd Place 57:41 M55-59 42 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY

3rd Place 59:08 M55-59 36 Michael Halstead Stone Ridge NY

4th Place 59:30 M55-59 35 Jim Demis New Paltz NY

5th Place 1:04:32 M55-59 78 Henry Collins
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6th Place 1:06:29 M55-59 37 Robert Henderson Red Hook NY

7th Place 1:16:57 M55-59 39 Michael Spang West Shokan NY

1st Place 53:36 M50-54 45 Christopher Fernando Albany NY

2nd Place 55:42 M50-54 47 Igor Krasnoperov Hopewell Junction NY

3rd Place 59:15 M50-54 44 Kevin Burns Clinton Corners NY

4th Place 1:04:21 M50-54 50 Matthew Weidner Sleepy Hollow NY

5th Place 1:07:16 M50-54 48 Howard Layer Ballston Spa NY

6th Place 1:30:22 M50-54 46 Ezra Gale Kingston NY

1st Place 52:53 M45-49 52 Dan Crandell Glenford NY

2nd Place 57:21 M45-49 65 William Steuber Monroe NY

3rd Place 1:09:10 M45-49 51 Keith Abrahamsson Brooklyn NY

4th Place 1:15:20 M45-49 53 Roberto Cymrot Tenafly NJ

5th Place 1:25:48 M45-49 55 David Holloway Cos Cob CT

1st Place 57:27 M40-44 57 Matthew Berkshire Middleburgh NY

2nd Place 59:07 M40-44 58 John McCulloch Hudson NY

1st Place 59:19 M30-34 27 Joshua Bary Athens NY

2nd Place 1:00:24 M30-34 61 Cedric Kovacs-JohnsonBrooklyn NY

1st Place 51:59 M25-29 63 Noah Dwora Brooklyn NY

1st Place 1:04:44 M19&U 64 Jack Weidner Sleepy Hollow NY
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